



County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works  
Construction Division  
**BID SUMMARY**  
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

**Project Name: Sewer Rehabilitation Project No. 7**

**Project ID: SMDACO0134**

**Bids Opened: 4/2/2013**

**Office Engineer: Tim Bazinet 626-458-2185**

**Addenda: 0**  
**Duration: 70 Working Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate (1) Southwest Pipeline &  
Trenchless Corporation

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$304,402.00

(2) Unit Price Detail

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00						
2	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	1	\$5,000.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00						
3	RECONNECT SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION	326	\$100.00	EA	\$32,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,520.00						
4	LINE 10" SEWER	170	\$35.00	LF	\$5,950.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00						
5	LINE 8" SEWER	13735	\$28.00	LF	\$384,580.00	\$20.00	\$274,700.00						
6	RECONNECT DROP MANHOLE	1	\$200.00	EA	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00						
7	VIDEO INSPECTION	1	\$13,750.00	LS	\$13,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00						
8	CLEANING OF PIPES AND MANHOLES	1	\$6,870.00	LS	\$6,870.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00						
9	SEWAGE BYPASS AND PUMPING	1	\$13,735.00	LS	\$13,735.00	\$500.00	\$500.00						

Unit Price Total \$467,685.00 \$304,420.00

(3) Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Amount \$0.00

(4) LSBE Adjusted Amount \$304,420.00

Comments APPARENT LOW BIDDER